1/18
Reference: 100-P-700071-E-00
Issue: 05.2023
Electric Pilot Devices
Joysticks
100-P-700071-E-00/05.2023
Electric Pilot Devices
2/18

17/18
4.3.3 Dimensions
4.3.4 Order information
Decription Type Ordering code
Joystick for 4 axis, without shifting gate, with 5 buttons
and 2 thumbwheels
FCE*-MT5T0HMVMO125***03H
Assigned when the order
is placed.
100-P-700071-E-00/05.2023
Electric Pilot Devices
18/18
4.3.5 Order information
F = pilot devices
C = CAN
E = electrically
* = without backdrop
2 = two axes S/N/O W
M = mid-position
T = front button
0…6 = number
T = back button
0…1 = number
Switch layout front side
VL = thumbwheel mounted vertically, position: front left
VR = thumbwheel mounted vertically, position: front right
VV = thumbwheel mounted vertically, position: front left and right
HM = thumbwheel mounted horizontally, front side
XX = no thumbwheel on the front side
Switch layout back side
VM = thumbwheel mounted vertically, back side
HM = thumbwheel mounted horizontally, back side
XX = no thumbwheel on the back side
J = J1939
O = CANopen
125 = baud rate 125 kbit/s
250 = baud rate 250 kbit/s
**** = place holder
02 = CAN-ID: 0…7F
H = hexadecimal
F     C     E     *    -  M      T4     T1     VL      XX    O     125      ***     02    H
� 2023 by Bucher Hydraulics GmbH, D-79771 Klettgau
All rights reserved.